Assembly and
Installation Instructions

Step 2
_____——See Detail below for
: — correct holes to bolt

\@% through

Torque all Screws to
70-90 in-lbs.
(84-108 cm-kg)

Step 1:
Attach Front Button Bars (Item 2) to Dolly Frame
(Item 1) using Clevis Pins (Item 3) and E-Rings
(Item 4).

Step 2:
Attach Rear Mount Plates (Item 5) to Dolly Frame (ltem 1)
using Screws (Item 6), Nuts (Item 7), and Washers (Item 8).

Be sure to align the holes from the Plates to correct
holes in the Dolly Frame as shown below.

Step 3:
Attach Wheels (Item 9) to Dolly Frame (Item 1) using Screws
(Iltem 10), Nuts (Item 11), and Washers (Item 12).

Step 4:
Attach Enclosure to Dolly Frame.

Item Description Qty.
: 1 Frame S/A, XBD Dolly 1
E 2 Front Button Bar, XBD Dolly 2
3 Pin, Clevis, .25” Dia. x 1.125” Grip, SST 4
4 E-Ring 4
® = HOLES TO
BOLT THROUGH Q 5 Mount Plate, Rear Cabinet, XBD Dolly 2
O 6 Screw, 1/4-20 x 17, Hex Cap 6
A h 7 | Washer, Lock, 1/4 Split Ring, SST 6
) ) o © 8 | Nut, Hex, 1/4-20, SST 6
- ® ® - ° ® 9 | Wheel, 4” Swivel, Blue Rubber Tire 4
AN o ® AN ® 10 | Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4, Hex Cap, SST 16
\ \
' @) ' 11 Washer, Lock, 5/16 Split Ring, SST 16
/ / 12 Nut, Hex, 5/16-18, SST 16
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